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SETTING UP OF TURMERIC BOARD
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera;Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government to Telangana has requested of the Union Government for setting up of Turmeric Board either in
Nizamabad or in Hyderabad for giving scientific farming methods to farmers; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE ( SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA ) 

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India has not received any request from the State Government of Telangana for
setting up of Turmeric Board either in Nizamabad or in Hyderabad.
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